01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

Docket No. 05-1-232

04-12-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

4.605

102977670 attached documents or copy thereof. To the Commissioner for Patents. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ernest C. Weyhrauch George B. Kendrick Matthew B. Ballenger Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No 2. Names and address of receiving party(ies): OSRAM SYLVANIA INC. Street Address: 100 Endicott Street City, State, ZIP: Danvers, Massachusetts 01923 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment Merger ] Change of Name Security Agreement [ ] Other Execution Date: 3/4/2005 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/4/2005 A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carlo S. Bessone OSRAM SYLVANIA INC. Street Address: 100 Endicott Street City, State, ZIP: Danvers, Massachusetts 01923 978-750-2076 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h)): \$ 40.00 Enclosed [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 15-0685 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carlo S. Bessone Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2] 00000130 150685 11096642 04/11/2005 BBYRNE

> PATENT REEL: 016436 FRAME: 0488

RECORDED: 04/01/2005

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Ernest C. Weyhrauch, George B. Kendrick and Matthew B. Ballenger, sell and assign to **OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns, our invention in

TITLE: METHOD OF SOFT-STARTING A SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY CONTAINING PHASE-CONTROL CLIPPING CIRCUIT

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

		1/1	1//	_		2/1/	, m
	Inventor_		st C. Wey	hannah		Date 3/4/2	
	Address			hrauch keville, TN 385	06	•	
Witness_	An 1	Done	1111.	our		Date 3/4/0	15
Address_	1357	B Team	mardra	e done, d	eylyg	ton, Ry	40517
Witness_	John	Coper				Date 3/4/	65
Address_	750	Shuter	Prive	APT # 5/2	Lex	ington , KY	40504
	Inventor_	Duoge	BK	enduk		Date 03/04/	05
	Address	208 Leawoo	ge B. Ke <b>n</b> d Drive, 1	drick Lexington, KY 4	0502	, ,	
Witness $\underline{\lambda}$	ΛN Λ.	Doron	W			Date 34/0	7
Address_	1357	3 Legni	us dre	e Lone, J	exlys	top Ry. C	0517
Witness_	John	Oper		, 		Date 3/4/0)	-
Address_	750 Sh	uter Dri.	ve APT	# 512 Lexing	ton t	4 40504	
					,		
	Inventor_	Mart	hew B. Ba	January 1		Date 3/6	1/2005
	Address .			115, Lexington	KY 405	511	
Witness $\underline{\mathscr{C}}$	Robert	Clara	Aleono			Date 340	5
Address	357 B	Secrity	, tree	Done, Le	xhyste	m, May	40517
Witness_	John	Corper				Date 3/9/09	· ·
Address_	750	Sha ker	Drive	APT # 5	12 Le	exington, KY	40504

PATENT REEL: 016436 FRAME: 0489